Crosstown LRT Project – Update, October 4, 2019

Please note that on Monday, October 7, there will be an intermittent sidewalk closure on the north side of Eglinton Ave. East to complete piling work at Mount Pleasant Station. The sidewalk on the north side of Eglinton Ave. East will be closed from the north-easterly corner of Mt Pleasant Rd. and Eglinton Ave. to 300 Eglinton Ave. East.

The sidewalk closure will start as early as 7 a.m. and take place for approximately five hours. Access to the surrounding buildings and TTC will be maintained at all times. Traffic control personnel will be present while this closure takes place. This closure may be in effect shorter or longer than expected.

Please visit the <u>school</u> and <u>Crosstown LRT</u> websites for regular updates.